IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF NEVADA

HORIZON HOMES, INC., A NEVADA CORPORATION, Appellant, vs. KEITH CLEGG, AN INDIVIDUAL, AND RSC HOLDINGS, LLC, A NEVADA LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, Respondents. No. 54186

FILED

FEB 0 4 2010

EPUTY CLERK

TRACIE K. LINDEMÁN ERK OF SUPREME COURT

ORDER DISMISSING APPEAL

Having reviewed the stipulation of the parties filed on January 14, 2010, the stipulation is approved, and this appeal is dismissed. The parties shall bear their own costs and attorney fees. It is so ORDERED.

> CLERK OF THE SUPREME COURT TRACIE K. LINDEMAN

BY: JLaci Kind

cc:

 Hon. Jessie Elizabeth Walsh, District Judge Leonard I. Gang, Settlement Judge Perry & Spann/Las Vegas Lin & Associates Eighth District Court Clerk

SUPREME COURT OF NEVADA